

\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO 440/2016 & CM APPL. NO. 32846/2016

MAHIPAL SINGH Appellant
Through: In person

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Advocate with
Ms. Shashi Gupta, Advocate for
SDMC

+ FAO 444/2016 & CM APPL. NO. 33172/2016

BALRAJ SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS Appellants
Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Advocate

versus

MAHIPAL SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: R-1 in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **17.08.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is in DB-IV with Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Sistani.
List on 22.11.2018.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 17, 2018
rd