

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 440/2016 & CM APPL. 32846/2016, 45481/2018

MAHIPAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravir K. Jain, Advocate along
with Appellant in person.

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
for SDMC with Mr. Rakshit Pandey,
Advocate for respondent/SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

23.04.2019

Services have to be effected upon respondent nos.1 to 3.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that reply has been filed vide diary no.88073 dated 21.01.2019, however, it is not on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received copy of reply.

List on 20.09.2019.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

APRIL 23, 2019

SSC