

\$~18 & 19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 440/2016 & CM APPL. 32846/2016, 45481/2018  
MAHIPAL SINGH ..... Appellant

Through Mr. Parmod K. Sharma, Mr. Prashant  
Bajaj and Ms. Ankita Vashisht,  
Advocates

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Advocate for  
SDMC

+ FAO 444/2016 & CM APPL. 33172/2016

BALRAJ SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS..... Appellant

Through Mr. Parmod K. Sharma, Mr. Prashant  
Bajaj and Ms. Ankita Vashisht,  
Advocates

versus

MAHIPAL SINGH & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for R-5  
Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Mr. Sudhir  
Kumar Sharma and Mr. Arjav Jain,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

% **10.12.2019**

At the request of appellant in FAO No. 440/2016, renotify on  
26.03.2020.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**  
**DECEMBER 10, 2019/'rs'**

---