



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 440/2016**

MAHIPAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Arjav Jain, Advocate.**

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Parmod K. Sharma and Mr.
Prashant Bajaj, Advocates.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

07.01.2023

CM No. 40641/2022 (Under Order XXII Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC)

As per office note, no steps have been taken for service of appellant but counsel for appellant who is present in Court accepts notice and submits that he has received the advance copy of the application. He further seeks time to file reply to the application. Let the same be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy.

The case is scheduled to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2023. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 7, 2023/yo