



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 440/2016, CM APPL. 32846/2016, CM APPL. 45481/2018**

MAHIPAL SINGH Appellant
Through: Mr. Arjav Jain, Advocate with
appellant in person.

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORS Respondents
Through:
Mr. Mukesh Gupta and Mr. Abhishek
Sharma, Advocates for respondent
No.4.
Mr. Parmod K. Sharma and Mr.
Prashant Bajaj, Advocates for
Proposed Respondents.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
20.02.2023

%

CM No. 40641/2022 (Under Order XXII Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC)

List before Joint Registrar on 17.04.2023, alongwith FAO 444/2016.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2023

ga