



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 440/2016**

MAHIPAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Arjav Jain, Adv.**

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Adv. for
MCD/R-4.**

**Mr. Parmod K. Sharm and Mr.
Prashant Bajaj, Advocate in
CM No. 40641/2023**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.02.2024

List this matter along with FAO 444/2016 on 30.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/yo