



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 440/2016, CM APPL. 32846/2016, CM APPL. 45481/2018 &
CM APPL. 40641/2022**
MAHIPAL SINGHAppellant

Through: **Mr. Parmod K. Sharma, Mr. Chander
Shekhar Sharma, Mr. Prashant Bajaj
and Mr. Prakhar Vashisht, Advocates**

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORSRespondent

Through: **Mr. Arjav Jain, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Shashi Gupta and Mr. Arnav
Gupta, Advocate for MCD**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**
28.08.2024

1. No time left as there is Special Bench today with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Re-notify on 13.11.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/dr