



\$~76

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 440/2016**

**MAHIPAL SINGH**

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

**RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Parmod Kumar Sharma & Mr.  
Prakhar Vashisht, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.01.2025**

**CM APPL. 4019/2025 (Exemption)**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 4018/2025 (Stay) in FAO 440/2016**

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 CPC for stay of construction/addition/alteration with respect to the property in question.
2. After part submissions, learned counsel seeks permission to withdraw the application, seeking liberty to initiate legal action before the appropriate forum.
3. Statement made by the learned counsel is taken on record and the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.**

**JANUARY 22, 2025**

*RM*