



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO 440/2016, CM APPL. 32846/2016, CM APPL.
45481/2018 & CM APPL. 40641/2022

MAHIPAL SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Arjav Jain, Ms.
Archana Jain & Ms. Shweta
Kumar, Advs. with appellant in
person.

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Parmod Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Prashant Bajaj & Mr.
Prakhar Vashisht, Advs.
Mr. Mukesh Gupta & Mr.
Sachin Singh, Advs. for MCD.

+ FAO 444/2016, CM APPL. 33172/2016, CM APPL.
40642/2022 & CM APPL. 7281/2023

BALRAJ SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS
LRSAppellant
Through: None.

versus

MAHIPAL SINGH & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Arjav Jain, Ms.
Archana Jain & Ms. Shweta
Kumar, Advs.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Prashant Bajaj & Mr.
Prakhar Vashisht, Advs.
Ms. Manshi Gupta, Adv. for
MCD.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. No one has appeared for the appellant in FAO 444/2016.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant/intervenor requests for an accommodation stating that he has just recovered from a serious illness and is unable to go through the record.
3. Renotify on 10.07.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 27, 2025
Ch/Sa