



\$~55 and 56

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + FAO 440/2016 and CM APPL. 32846/2016, CM APPL. 45481/2018, CM APPL. 40641/2022
MAHIPAL SINGHAppellant
- versus
- RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORSRespondents
- + FAO 444/2016 and CM APPL. 33172/2016, CM APPL.40642/2022, CM APPL. 7281/2023
BALRAJ SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRSAppellant
- versus
- MAHIPAL SINGH & ORSRespondents

Appearance: Mr. Arjav Jain, Advocate for Appellant in Item No. 55 and for respondent No. 1 in Item No. 56.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Mr. Prashant Bajaj and Mr. Prakhar Vashisht, Advocates for Applicants in Item Nos. 55 and 56.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
10.07.2025

%

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 13.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 10, 2025
UK