



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 440/2016 and CM APPL. 32846/2016, CM APPL. 45481/2018
& CM APPL. 40641/2022

MAHIPAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjav Jain, Advocate

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi and
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Advocates for
MCD.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma,
Ms. Pranjal Rai and Mr. Utkarsh
Kumar Singh, Advocates.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Sharma and
Mr. Prakhar Vashisht, Advocates for
applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondent that respondent no. 3 is no more. He, therefore, seeks and is granted a week's time for impleading the legal representatives of the said respondent.

2. List on 05.12.2025.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/kd