



\$~20 and 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO 440/2016, CM APPL. 32846/2016, CM APPL. 45481/2018,
CM APPL. 40641/2022, CM APPL. 76861/2025 and
CM APPL. 76862/2025

MAHIPAL SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr.Prakhar Vashisht, Advocate

versus

RAJINDER PRAKASH PAHUJA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Mukesh Gupta, SC for MCD with
Ms.Sneha Roy and Mr.V. Vdiyan, Advocates

+ FAO 444/2016, CM APPL. 33172/2016, CM APPL. 40642/2022 and
CM APPL. 7281/2023

BALRAJ SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Mr. Utkarsh
Kumar Singh and Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tripathi,
Advocates

versus

MAHIPAL SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms.Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. Learned counsels for the appellants seek some time to file reply to the pending applications.
2. List on 12.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026

na